

18th June, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051. BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call for Investors/Analysts for Q4 & FY 21

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the invite of the Conference Call for Investors/Analysts to be held on Wednesday, 23rd June, 2021 at 4:00 P.M. IST to discuss the financial & operational performance for Q4 & FY 21.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Kamdhenu Limited

Satish Kumar Agarwal Chairman & Managing Director

Encl: As above

KAMDHENU LIMITED Regd. Off. 2nd Floor, Building No. 9A, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurugram, HR-122002

E-mail: kamdhenu@kamdhenulimited.com Website: www.kamdhenulimited.com CIN: L27101HR1994PLC092205 Phone: 0124 4604500



Kamdhenu Limited

Cordially invites you to

Conference Call

To discuss the financial & operational performance for Q4 & FY21

Day/Date: Wednesday, 23rd June, 2021 Time: 04:00 PM, IST

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link: <u>Kamdhenu_Q4 & FY21_Earnings Call</u>

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309 +91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Participants:

Mr. Satish Agarwal – Chairman & Managing Director Mr. Harish Agarwal – Chief Financial Officer

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. Mr. Varun Divadkar/ Ms. Khushbu Shah Contact: +91 9763702204/ +91 9820601181